 1
APPLICATION
The FIREYE® fiber optic scanners have been designed for installation on burners where movable
vanes, air compartments, or burner nozzles would obscure or move the target flame away from the
line of sight of a conventional surface mounted scanner. In boiler applications where the individual
burner flames tend to form a fireball, the Fireye fiber optic scanner can detect the presence of an
individual burner's flame, provided that the fuel ignites before entering the furnace fireball.
The Fireye fiber optic scanner assembly includes an objective lens, which is mounted near the inter-

 3
FIGURE 3. INNER CARRIER ASSEMBLY
ORDERING INFORMATION
The fiber optic scanner assemblies consist of three part numbers which must be ordered separately as
described below.
1. Select the appropriate SCANNER ELECTRONICS assembly for your application.
2. Referring to Figure 1, determine the fiber optic assembly nominal length that suits your applica-
tion.
3. Select the OUTER CARRIER assembly with the proper nominal length.
4. Select the INNER CARRIER assembly, (which includes the fiber optics and lenses), with the
proper nominal length. Quartz optics are required for 95UV, glass optics for 95IR. See tempera-
ture limits on previous page.
Example: To order a fiber optic 95IR InSight scanner assembly (with communications capability)
and with a nominal 9 ft. length, order:
 Item 1. P/N 95IRS2-2 InSight Electronics assembly
 Item 2. P/N 61-5386 Outer carrier assembly
 Item 3. P/N 61-6960-9  Inner carrier assembly, with glass optics
SCANNER ELECTRONICS ASSEMBLY (see bulletin CU-95)
Ultraviolet, with
12-pin connector
Ultraviolet, with
10 ft. cable & gland
Infrared, with
12-pin connector
Infrared, with
10 ft. cable & gland
Expanded Features 95UVS2-2 95UVS2-2CG 95IRS2-2 95IRS2-2CG
Basic Features — — 95IRS1-2 95IRS1-2CG
Expanded Features - CE Approved 95UVS2E-2 95UVS2E-2CG 95IRS2E-2 95IRS2E-2CG
Basic Features - CE Approved — — 95IRS1E-2 95IRS1E-2CG
NOTE: LOCKING COLLAR (NOT SHOWN) IS PROVIDED WITH INNER CARRIER ASSEMBLY
2.57
(65.3)
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (MM)